FORM PTO-1595



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	101765181	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Niraj Gopal	2. Name and address o NameCisco Techi Internal Address	nology, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Yes X No	jc				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
X Assignment Merg		V. Tasman Drive				
	nge of Name					
Other	Only <u>Oan oose</u>	StateCA Zip95134				
Execution DateJune 14, 2001	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes X No				
A. Patent Application No. (s)	n a new application, the execution date of the a B. Patent No. (s)	application is June 18, 2001				
Ac	dditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No					
Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	i i	ications and patents involved				
NameThelen Reid & Priest LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3	3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address	X Enclosed					
	X Authorized to be	charged to deposit account				
Street Address P. O. Box 640640	8. Deposit account num	nber:				
		50-1698				
City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u>	Zip 95164-0640 (Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	ne foregoing information is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy of the				
Diane Morse	Signature	6/15/4				
Name of Person Signing	J.g/iaia.o	2				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011932 FRAME: 0163

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Niraj Gopal, a citizen of India, residing at 3665 Benton Street, #129, Santa Clara, California 95051, have invented a "MIB Detecting Data Modification in MIB Tables in an SNMP Command Responder" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Niraj Gopal, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at Jan 2001.	Just	- <u>-</u>	, Califo	ornia, this	<u>14</u> da	y of
Miraj Gopal						
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)					
COUNTY OF) ss.)					
On this day of personally appeared Niraj Gopal, personally k evidence) to be the person whose name is su that he executed the same in his authorized of person or the entity upon behalf of which the p	nown to bscribed apacities	me (or pr I to the wites, and that	oved to n thin instru t by his si	ne on the iment and gnature o	basis of sa I acknowled n the instru	itisfactory dged to me
WITNESS my hand and offic	ial seal.					
		NOTA	RV PI IRI	IC		

RECORDED: 06/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 011932 FRAME: 0164